

General Specification for Civil Engineering Works**2020 Edition****AMENDMENT NO. 4/2022****VOLUME 2****SECTION 16 CONCRETE AND JOINTS IN CONCRETE****PART 1: CONCRETE WORKS****SUBMISSIONS**

- (a) Clause 16.18 **Replace “variation” with “variations”, add “and coarse” after “quantity of fine”, replace “aggregate” with “aggregates”, delete “of fine aggregate” after “± 20 kg”, replace “materials” with “content” and add “In the event that the approved fine aggregate content is adjusted, the approved coarse aggregate content shall be adjusted accordingly to keep the approved aggregate/cementitious content ratio unchanged. The same is for the adjustment of the approved coarse aggregate content.” after the last sentence of sub-clause (1)(a).**

TRIALS

- (b) Clause 16.32 **Replace “cement” with “cementitious”, “approved” with “required” and add “in Clause 16.18(1)(a)” after “tolerances”.**

**Tech-innovation and Standards Unit
Civil Engineering and Development Department
16 December 2022**